CENTER A JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.

P. O. Box 69, Gedney Station White Plains, New York 10605-0069 Tel. (914) 421-1200E-Mail: judgewatch@aol.comFax (914) 684-6554Web site: http://www.judgewatch.org

By Fax: 212-556-3622 3 pages

November 22, 1996

Letters to the Editor <u>The New York Times</u> 229 West 43rd Street New York, New York 10036

ATT: George Gustines

Dear George:

Thank you for your kind suggestion. I will follow-up with yet another note to Mr. Oreskes and a phone call <u>in the a.m.</u> on Monday.

Thank you too for your same-day response to our November 18th letter--transmitting to Mr. Oreskes the substantiating documentation we had provided you.

Enclosed, FYI, is a copy of our November 20th note to Mr. Oreskes, together with our <u>New York Law Journal</u> ad, "A Call for Concerted Action", published on that date.

As you can see from the first sentence of the introduction to our ad, we gave "a plug" to <u>The New York Times</u> for its publication of our Letter to the Editor last Saturday.

Again, our sincerest thanks.

Yours for a quality judiciary,

Stena

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, Coordinator Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.

Enclosures